Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Wendell Phillips Academy High School Annex
Contract #: C1600

Contractor: Burling Builders, Inc.

Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $ 157,100.36

Date of Payment to Contractor: 10/26/23

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Phillipsacademyannex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/1/2023

PROJECT: Wendell Philiips Academy HS

Pay Application No.: 18

For the Period:; 11/1/2022 ] 5/31/2023

Contract No.: C1600

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicagoon________ relaingtothe$_ Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby
certify to tre Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2, No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upan such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Burling Bullders, Inc. 44 W, 60th St. Chicage, IL 60621

FOR:  Wendell Phillips Academy HS

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 157,100.36 | $ 157,100.36
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,439,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 12,032,371.82
$ -

TOTAL RETENTION 3 268,633.52

a} Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

tust Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price 5 268,633.52

b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -
TOTAL PAID TC DATE (Include this Payment} 3 11,763,738.30
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 11,606,637.94
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 157,100.36

Architect Englneer:

signature, date

6/14/2023

File code path: PA_BBI_ED_PaymentApplication018_20230801




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 Application Date: 6/1/2023 PAGE 1 __OF_2
TC: PROJECT: Wendell Phillips Academy HS APPLICATION NUMBER : 16 Distribution to:
Public Building Commission of Chicago 244 E. Pershing Road

50 W, Washington Street Room 200 Chicago, IL 60653 PERIOD TO: 5/31/2023 OWNER

Chicago, IL 60602

From {Contractor): Via ArchitectV/Engineer: ARCHITECT
Burling Builders, Inc. Project Number:  21-205-023 CONTRACTOR

44 West 60th Street
Chicago, IL 60621

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Contract Order;  C1600
Project Number: 05395

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Change Orders previously approved DEDUCTIONS
by owner
TQTAL
Approved this Draw Period
Number |Date Approved
TOTAL 0.00
Net change by Change Orders $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief
the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract D that all ts have been paid by him for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current
payment shown herein is new due.

CONTRAC'I& we BUILDERS, INC.

June 1, 2023

ARCHITECTé CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract D ts, based on ite ohservations and the data

comprising the above application, the Arch certifics to the Owoer that the Work has progessed to the
pragressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the quality

of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; and that the Contractor is entitled to payment
of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

Application is made for F’ayment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM......cooemrveremrimane,
. Net change by Change Orders.............

$12,439,000.00
$0.00
12,439,000.00

2
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE.......
4

(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE
6%
{Column D+E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material.................................
(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703...
8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........................
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT....

{Line 6 from Prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......ccoommmmerennnesnennnnn
9. Balance to Finish........ccccooevvie v
(Line 3 less Line 6)

0 12,032,371.82

l 268,633.52 |

268,633.52
11,763,738.30

11,606,637.94

157,100.36
675,261.70

State of: I[linois County of: Cook
Subscribed and sworn to before me ¢his Ist day of Ju

’ | 209FFICIAL SEAL
RNEST DEVINE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024

Notary Public: é}(l)‘v@éa %)&?"7 ¢
My Commission expires: ‘R a

P

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for)

ARCHITECT:
By:

pate: 6/5/2023

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only
to the Contractor named herein, Issnance, payment and acceptance of payment are
without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Confracter under this Contract.

AJA DOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. APRIL 1992 EDITION. AlA..@1992
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (10f2})
Wendel Phiflips Academy HS CONTRACTOR Date
PBC Contract # C1600
PBC Project #05395
244 E, Parshing Road
Owner Pubtic Building Commissien Of Chicago IAPPLICATION FORPAYMENT #16 |

STATEOQFILLINOIS }  §§

COUNTY OF COOK

The affiant, being first duly sworn on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Kim Walker, V.P. of Finance , of Burling Builders, Inc. , an lilinois corporation, and duly

authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No.  C1800  dated t i iect:

thal the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 8

$157.100.36 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which final payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nalure whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumnished or prepared materials,
squipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvemant. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of meney due or to become due to each of
them respectively. That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become dus to any person for material, labor or other work of any kind done or to become
done upon or in connection with said work other than stated. That this statemant is a full, trus, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amout heretofore paid to
each of them for such labor, materials, equipmert, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

‘Work Completed

3t Designation Subcantracter Name & Addrass Typa of Work. ©Original confract amount Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt cﬂ::lela Previous Cument Total to dale retainage net previous biling aet amount due remaining 1o bill
Burling Builders, In¢. 44 W,
S0th St Chicago, IL 60821 General Cendiions 925 424.00 | (332,443.49) 592,980.51 100% 574.493.11 18,457.40 592850.51 0.00 574,493.11 18,457.40 30.00
Burling Builders, Inc, 44 W.
60th St Chicago, IL 60621 Mobilizatien 95,000.00 95,000.00 | 100% 95.000.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00 91,044.29 3,955.71 0.00
Burling Bullders, Inc. 44 W.
60th St Chicago, IL 60621 Insurance 71,031.00 71,031.00 | 100% 71,031.00 0.00 71,031.00 0.00 57,479.45 3,551.55 0.00
Burling Builders, Inc, 44 W.
60th St Chicaqo, IL 60621 Buiider's Risk Insurance 18,000.00 18,000.00 | 100% 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 17,100.00 900.00 0.00
DLZ Industrial Surveying,
Inc 316 Tech Drive Burns
Harbor, IN 46304 Survey & Layout Data 4,170.00 22,366.25 26.636.25 | 100% 26,536.25 0.00 26,536,285 0.00 26,536.25 0.00 0.00
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W. |[Commission's Contract
50th St Chicago, IL 60621 GContingency 325,000.00 325.000.00 49% 160,660.95 0.00 160,660.95 8,033.05 152,627.90 0.00 172,372.10
Burling Builders, inc. 44 W.
50th St Chicago, IL 60621 Fee 375,000.00 (535.00) 374.465.00 97% 362,812.50 0.00 362,812.50 722.80 344,664.77 17,424,983 12,375.30
Burling Bullders, Inc. 44 W.
60th St Chicago, IL 60621 Site Work Allowance 100,000.00 100,000.00 17% 17,100.00 30.00 17,130.00 1,161.50 15,538.50 30.00 84,031.50
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.
60th St Chicago, IL 80621 Eavironmental Allowance 25,000.00 25,000.00 0% 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
Burling Bullders, Inc. 44 W.
60ih §t Chicage, IL 60621 Camera Allowance 50,000.00 50,000.00 18% 86,770.15 0.00 8,770.15 877.02 7.893.13 0.00 42.106.87
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W. |Moisture Mitigation
60th St Chicago, IL 80621 Allowance 45,000,00 45,000.00 21% 9,668.50 0.00 9,668.50 966.85 8,701.65 0.00 36,2088.35
Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.
60th S8t Chicago, IL 60621 Graphics Allowance 50,000.00 £0,000.00 8% 3,824.72 0.00 3,824.72 38247 3,442.25 0.00 46,657.75
Butling Builders, Inc. 44 W.
60th 81 Chicago, IL 60621 Bond 77,671.00 77.671.00 100% 77,671.00 0.00 77,671.00 0.00 73,787.45 3,883.55 0.00




€3t Deslgnation

Subcantractor Mame & Address

Typa of Work

Criginal contract amount

Change Orders

Adjusted Contract Amt

%
Complete

Previous

Carrent

Total lo date

retainage

net previous biking

net amount due

remaining to bill

Amencan DACKN0e Serviee
2560 Federal Signal Drive
Universily Park 60484

Excavate

447,996.00

219.907.51

667,903.51

100%

667,903.51

0.00

667,903.51

0.00

867,803.51

0.00

0.00

K & L Confractors (nc. 1207
Lunt Avenue Elk Grove

Vine Ave Park Ridge, IL
60068

Village, 1L 80007 Asphait Paving
Dan Baa Sewer Const 729

61,500.00

12,619.06

74,119.06

100%

74,119.06

0.00

74,119.08

0.00

74,119.08

0.00

0.00

Litility Piping

289,800.00

78,298.08

368,198.08

100%

381,910.31

(13,712.23}

368,198.08

0.00

363,338.81

4,859.27

0.00

Action Fence Contraclors
945 Tower Road Mundelgin,
[L 80060

Fences and Gales

72,295.00

72,295.00

100%

72,295.00

0.00

72,995.00

0.00

65,065.50

7.228.50

0.00

Twin Uaks Landscaping
997 Harvey Road Oswego, IL
60543

Landscaping/Site
Furmnishings

72,350.00

44 650.00

117,000.00

100%

117,000.00

0.00

117,000.00

5,850.00

111,150.00

0.00

5,850.00

7 County Concrete 1280
Towline Road Mundelein, IL
60060

Structural Concrate

608,000.00

31,463.25

639,453.25

100%

639,453.25

0.00

639,453.25

31,972.66

607,480.59

0.00

31,972.66

RV Builders Corp 1534 N.
Mannheim Road Stone Park,
L 60165

Brick Unit Masonry

816,000.00

40,048.50

856,049.50

100%

864,365.67

(8,316.17)

£56,045.50

0.00

821,147.39

34,902.11

0.00

Arcorp structures LLG 2310
W, 78th St. Chicago, IL
60620

Structural Steel

1,340,000.00

67,616.55

1,407,616.55

100%

1,407,616.55

0.90

1,407,616.55

0.00

1,407 616.55

0.00

0.00

Millwork

360,000.00

(217.654.46)

142,345.54

100%

141,000.00

1,345.54

142 345.54

0.00

133,950.00

8,395.54

0.00

ustom Case, Inc.
12408 Hanson Road Hebron,
1L 60034

iThouse Construction, The.

333 8. Wabash Ave Chigago,
IL 60604

Nagle Ave Morton Grove, IL,
60053

Millwork
Spray Insulalions Int 7831

35,000.00

9.305.66

44,305.65

100%

36,099.34

7,306.32

44,305.66

0.00

35,149.37

9,156.29

0.00

Thermal/Maisture

221,175.00

(149,907.00)

71,268.00

100%

71,268.00

0.00

71,268.00

0.00

71,268.00

0.00

0.00

I0Z7W.
Harison St Chicage, IL
60624

Sprayed Insulation

10,395.00

10,395.00

100%

10,395.00

0.00

10,385.00

0.00

10,395.00

0.00

0.00

Sager Sealant Corp. 708 E.

Sealanis

29,671.00

(15,835.00)

13,836.00

100%

13,836.00

0.00

13,836.00

0.00

13,836.00

0.00

0.00

Elm Ave LaGrange, Il 60525
Pragressive Dynamics /12
Bonded Parkway
Streamwood, iL 60107

Meial Panels

106,380.00

{1,2988.25)

105,091.75

160%

105,091.75

0.00

105,091.75

0.00

106,001.75

0.00

0.00

F&G Roofing Company
7322 Archer Road Justice, Il
60458

Single Ply Membrane Rocf

508,200.00

11,298.93

519,498.93

100%

519,498.93

0.00

519,498.93

0.00

518,498.93

0.00

0.00

Toor Systems 2019
Corperate Lane Nagerville, IL
60563

Coiling Doors

11,875.00

4,990.00

16,865.00

100%

16,865.00

0.00

16,865.00

0.00

16,865.00

0.00

0.00

Oakton Architectural Glass
777 Dillon Drive Yood Dale,
IL 60191

Aluminum Windows

257,500.00

10,415.88

267,815.88

100%

279,431.45

(11,515.57)

267,915.88

0.00

265,459.88

2,456.00

0.00

J.P. Phillips Inc 3220 Wolf
Road Franklin Park, IL 60131

Portland Cement Plaster

6,675.00¢

9,363.60

16,038.60

100%

12,965.00

3,073.60

16,038.60

0.00

12,965.00

3,073.60

0.00

Builders Gorp 1633 S,

Drywall

1,323,000.00

49,236.78

1,372,236.78

100%

1,372,236.78

0.00

1,372,236.78

88,885.44

1,283,351.34

0.00

88,885.44

Michigaa Chicalgo, IL 60616
Phinceton Technical

Services 940 W. Adams

Chicago, 1L 60607
Prostar Surfaces Inc. X

Floor Tile

126,525.00

23,560.93

150,075.93

100%

150,075.93

0.00

150,075.93

0.00

142,572.13

7,503.80

0.00

12th Street Milwaukee, WI
53233

Wogd Sirip Flooring

192,972.00

(8,569.11)

184,402.89

100%

184.402.89

0.00

184,402.89

0.00

184,402.8%

Q.00

0.00

MJB Decorating 119 5.
Ridge Ave Arlington Haights,
IL 60005

Painting - Interior

65,000.00

65,000.00

100%

65,000.00

0.00

65,000.00

3,250.00

61,750.00

0.00

3,250.00

Presflge Distribution Inc
3165 Commercial Ave
Naorthbrook, IL 60062

Toilet Paritions
Plastic/Accessories

43,466.00

{2,469.00}

40,997.00

100%

38,600.00

2,397.00

40,997.00

0.00

36,670.00

4,327.00

0.00

Ace Sign Co, 2540 §. 15t

Signage

140,6584.00

19,785.11

160,469,11

100%

158,000.00

1,469.11

160,469.11

0.00

143.100.00

17,360.11

0.00

Street Springfield, IL 62704
Carroll gealqmg Company
2105 Lunt Avenue Elk Grove
Village, I 80007

Athletic Equipment
/Lockers/Bleachers

280,000.00

6,794.70

286,794.70

100%

286,794.70

0.00

286,794.70

0.00

286,794.70

0.00

0.00

Burling Builders, Inc. 44 W.

60th St Chicage, L 60621

Site Furnishings

20,010.00

20,010.00

100%

20,010.00

0.00

20,010.00

0.00

20,010.00

0.00

0.00




CSl Designation

Subcontractor Nama & Addiess

Type of Work

Originat contract amaunt

Change Orders

Adjusted Coniract Amt

%
Complete

Previous

Cument

Total to date

retainage

net previous biking

net amount due

remaining to bill

Colley Elevator Company
226 Williams St. Bensenville,
IL 601906

Electric Traction Elevator

192,500.00

0.00

192,500.00

100%

192,500.00

0.00

192,500.00

€.00

182,875.00

9,625.00

0.00

F.E_Moran Inc Fire
Protection 3001 Research

Road Chamgaign, IL 61822
atco Development 415 G,

Fire Protection

175,000.00

175,000.00

100%

175,000.00

0.00

175,000.00

0.00

175,000.00

0.00

0.00

William St, Mount Prospect,
IL 60056

Blackhawk HVAT Tnc. 8970
V. 192nd St. Mokena, Il
60448

Plumbing

465,000.00

8.048.31

473,048.31

100%

473,048.31

0.00

473.048.31

23,652.42

449,395.89

0.00

23,652.42

HVAC

657,000.00

657,000.00

100%

657,000.00

0.00

657.000.00

32,850.00

624,150.00

0.00

32,850.00

Broadway Eleciric e, 831
Oakton St Elk Grove Village,
IL 60007

Elactrical Sub

1,341,625.00

58,961.21

1,400,586.21

100%

1,400,586.21

0.00

1,400,586.21

70,029.31

1,330,556.90

0.00

70,029.31

|5ubtotal page 1

12,439,000.00

0.00

12,439,000.00

7%

12,031,836.82

535.00

12,032,371.82

268,633,52

11,606,637.94

157,100.36

675,261.70




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 20f2)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,439,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,032,371.82
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED ($268,633.52)
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAY $12,439,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $11,763,738.30
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $11,606,637.94
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,439,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $157,100.36
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $675,261.70

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the henefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or empioyees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, cotrect, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part therof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behatf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien

including alt costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Nande
Title: V.P. of Finance

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of June, 2623,

]

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
EARNEST DEVINE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/28/2024




	Wendell Phillips Academy HS Annex #16
	Pages from PA #16 - PA_BBI_ED_PaymentApplication016_20230601R

